Grand Junction, Colo., March 16, 1910. The City Council of the City of Grand Junction convened in adjourned session in the Council Chamber, City Hall, at 4 or clock p.m., Mayor Toda presiding. Upon call of roll, the following Commissioners responded as present: Toda, Vorbeck, Holmburg. Absent: Vedder, Dovill. On the application of A. C. Schwenker, the Mayor and Commissioner of Health and Civic Obeauty, to whom it had been referred, repooled that they recommended that a license be granted to the applicant. Moved by Commissioner Holmburg and Mation

80 seconded by Commissioner Vorbick that the Mayor and City Clerk be anthorized to issue a license to A. C. Dwenker, under the provisions of the Scavenger Ordinance, to engage in the business of calleding garbage and doing I cavenger work. The motion being put, each Commissioner, as his name was called voted as follows: Todd, yea: Vorbick, yea; Holmburg, yea. all the Commissioners present having Motion Barriel voted yea, the motion was declared carried. a communication from Hessick & Jones, asking that Paragraph 6, in the contract for drilling artesian well, be amended, was read to the Council. Moved by Commissioner Vorbick and seconded by Commissioner Holmburg that the mayor and bity black be authorized to sign the amended Contract with Hessick of ones for dilling proposed artesian well. Mation The motion being put, each Commissioner Carried as his name was called, voted as follows: Todd, yea; Vorbick, yea; Holmburg, yea. all the Commissioners present having voted yea, the motion was declared carried. The acting city attorney reported that the bond accompanying the petition of F. C. Milner and E. E. Keep for a license to da sidewalk construction, was in proper form. Moved by Commissioner Vorbick and seconded by Commissioner Holmburg that a license be granted to Milner and Keep to do sidewalk construction in Concrete. The motion being put, each Commissioner Mation as his name was called, voted as follows: Carried Todd, yea; Vorbeck, yea; Holmburg, yea. all the Commissioners present having voted yea, the Mayor declared the motion Carried On motion of Commissioner Holmburg, Adjourned seconded by Commissioner Vorbeck, the Council adjourned until to-morrow at 10 o'clock a.m. Charles KHolmburg City leverte,